TRI-DRILL
Deep hole drills for outstanding productivity
in a wide range of applications
w w w . u n i t a c . c o . j p
TRI-DRILL
w w w . u n i t a c . c o . j p
TRI-DRILL, the easy-to-handle, indexable
gundrill series, delivers outstanding performance,

Drilling depth : H (mm)
Brazed gun drill
6 TRI-DRILL
TRI-DRILL
D
C
LSLF
LU
DC
ON
MS
h6
DC
33.1, 39.1 0 / - 0.07 + 0.05 / - 0.1
DC DCONMS LU LS LF
MCTR33.10XFM40-8 33.1 40 275 69 350 FBM06**-C, FBM06**-I, FBH07**-P GP07, GP07-20-120-DC
MCTR39.10XFM40-8 39.1 40 323 69 407 FBM08**-C, FBM06**-I, FBH09**-P GP08, GP08-25-155-DC
MCTR33.1..., MCTR39.1... CSTB-2.5 T-8F CSTB-2.5 T-8F CSTB-2.5 T-8F CSTB-3S T-9F
MCTR L/D=8
Guide padInsertDesignation
Dri l l  body for  lathes and machin ing centers,  L/D = 8,  Tool  d iameter ø33.1,  ø39.1 mm

D
C
DC
ON
MS
h6
LU
LSLF
MCTR16... - MCTR20.00... SR14-560/S T-8F SR34-508 T-7F
MCTR20.62... - MCTR21... SR34-506 T-9F SR34-508 T-7F
MCTR22... - MCTR25.00... SR14-571/S T-10/5 SR34-508 T-7F
MCTR25.4... - MCTR28... SR14-506 T-15F SR34-508 T-7F
DC
16 - 28 0 / - 0.07 + 0.05 / - 0.1
DC DCONMS LU LS LF
MCTR16.00XM25A-10 16 25 172.2 56 209 TOHT08... GP05-075, GP05-18-075-DC
MCTR16.50XM25A-10 16.5 25 172.2 56 209 TOHT08... GP05-075, GP05-18-075-DC
MCTR17.00XM25A-10 17 25 182.2 56 220 TOHT08... GP05-075, GP05-18-075-DC
MCTR17.45XU25.4A-10 17.45 25.4 182.2 56 220 TOHT08.. GP05-075, GP05-18-075-DC
MCTR18.00XM25A-10 18 25 192.2 56 232 TOHT08... GP05-075, GP05-18-075-DC
MCTR18.24XU25.4-10 18.24 25.4 193 56 232 TOHT09.. GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC
MCTR18.64XU25.4-10 18.64 25.4 193 56 232 TOHT09.. GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC
MCTR19.00XM25-10 19 25 203 56 243 TOHT09... GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC
MCTR19.05XU25.4-10 19.05 25.4 203 56 243 TOHT09.. GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC
MCTR19.94XU31.75-10 19.94 31.75 213 60 255 TOHT09.. GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC
MCTR20.00XM32-10 20 32 213 60 255 TOHT09... GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC
MCTR20.62XU31.75-10 20.62 31.75 213.2 60 255 TOHT10.. GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC
MCTR21.00XM32-10 21 32 223.2 60 266 TOHT10... GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC
MCTR22.00XM32-10 22 32 233.4 60 278 TOHT11... GP06-100, GP06-20-100-DC
MCTR22.23XU31.75-10 22.23 31.75 233.4 60 278 TOHT11.. GP06-100, GP06-20-100-DC
MCTR23.00XM32-10 23 32 243.4 60 289 TOHT11... GP06-100, GP06-20-100-DC
MCTR23.80XU31.75-10 23.8 31.75 253.4 60 301 TOHT11.. GP06-100, GP06-20-100-DC
MCTR24.00XM32-10 24 32 253.4 60 301 TOHT11... GP06-100, GP06-20-100-DC
MCTR25.00XM32-10 25 32 263.4 60 312 TOHT11... GP06-100, GP06-20-100-DC
MCTR25.40XU31.75-10 25.4 31.75 263.7 60 312 TOHT12.. GP06, GP06-20-120-DC
MCTR26.00XM40-10 26 40 273.7 70 324 TOHT12... GP06, GP06-20-120-DC
MCTR26.97XU31.75X-10 26.97 31.75 283.7 60 335 TOHT12.. GP06, GP06-20-120-DC
MCTR27.00XM40-10 27 40 283.7 70 335 TOHT12... GP06, GP06-20-120-DC
MCTR28.00XM40-10 28 40 283.7 70 337 TOHT12... GP06, GP06-20-120-DC
MCTR L/D=10
w w w . u n i t a c . c o . j p
Dr i l l  body for  lathes and machin ing centers,  L/D = 10, Tool  d iameter ø16 -  ø28 mm
SPARE PARTS

TRI-DRILL
D
C
LSLF
LU
DC
ON
MS
h6
MCTR28.58... - MCTR29... CSTB-2.5 T-8F CSTB-2.2 T-7F CSTB-2.2 T-7F SR34-508 T-7F
MCTR30... - MCTR33... CSTB-2.5 T-8F CSTB-2.5 T-8F CSTB-2.5 T-8F SR34-508 T-7F
MCTR34... - MCTR40... CSTB-2.5 T-8F CSTB-2.5 T-8F CSTB-2.5 T-8F CSTB-3S T-9F
DC
28.58 - 40 0 / - 0.07 + 0.05 / - 0.1
DC DCONMS LU LS LF
MCTR28.58XFU31.75-10 28.58 31.75 292.6 69 360 FBM07**-C, FBM06**-I, FBH06**-P GP06, GP06-20-120-DC
MCTR29.00XFM40-10 29 40 292.6 69 360 FBM07**-C, FBM06**-I, FBH06**-P GP06, GP06-20-120-DC
MCTR30.00XFM40-10 30 40 312.9 69 383 FBM07**-C, FBM07**-I, FBH08**-P GP06, GP06-20-120-DC
MCTR31.00XFM40-10 31 40 312.9 69 383 FBM07**-C, FBM07**-I, FBH08**-P GP06, GP06-20-120-DC
MCTR31.75XFU31.75-10 31.75 31.75 323 69 395 FBM07**-C, FBM07**-I, FBH08**-P GP06, GP06-20-120-DC
MCTR32.00XFM40-10 32 40 323 69 395 FBM07**-C, FBM07**-I, FBH08**-P GP06, GP06-20-120-DC
MCTR33.00XFM40-10 33 40 333.1 69 406 FBM07**-C, FBM07**-I, FBH08**-P GP06, GP06-20-120-DC
MCTR34.00XFM40-10 34 40 343 69 418 FBM07**-C, FBM07**-I, FBH08**-P GP07, GP07-20-120-DC
MCTR34.93XFU31.75-10 34.93 31.75 353.1 69 428 FBM07**-C, FBM07**-I, FBH08**-P GP07, GP07-20-120-DC
MCTR35.00XFM40-10 35 40 353.1 69 428 FBM07**-C, FBM07**-I, FBH08**-P GP07, GP07-20-120-DC
MCTR36.00XFM40-10 36 40 363.1 69 441 FBM08**-C, FBM07**-I, FBH08**-P GP07, GP07-20-120-DC
MCTR37.00XFM40-10 37 40 373 69 451 FBM08**-C, FBM07**-I, FBH08**-P GP07, GP07-20-120-DC
MCTR38.00XFM40-10 38 40 383.1 69 464 FBM08**-C, FBM07**-I, FBH08**-P GP07, GP07-20-120-DC
MCTR38.10XFU31.75-10 38.1 31.75 393.4 69 474 FBM08**-C, FBM07**-I, FBH09**-P GP08, GP08-25-155-DC
MCTR39.00XFM40-10 39 40 393.4 69 474 FBM08**-C, FBM07**-I, FBH09**-P GP08, GP08-25-155-DC
MCTR40.00XFM40-10 40 40 403.3 69 487 FBM08**-C, FBM07**-I, FBH09**-P GP08, GP08-25-155-DC
New
New
New
New

Guide padInsertDesignation
Note: The drill body surface is blackened for corrosion resistance and may appear uneven.
This, however, will not affect the performance of the drill.
Recommended torque（N・m）for clamping： SR34-508=0.9, CSTB-2.2=1, CSTB-2.5=1.3, CSTB-3S=2.3,
9
D
C LU
LSLF
DC
ON
MS
h6
DC
12 - 28 0 / - 0.07 + 0.05 / - 0.1
DC DCONMS LU LS LF
MCTR12.00XM20-15 12 20 196.8 50 225 LOGT06... GP04-055, GP04-16-055-DC
MCTR12.50XM20-15 12.5 20 196.8 50 226 LOGT06... GP04-055, GP04-16-055-DC
MCTR12.70XU25.4-15 12.7 25.4 196.8 56 229 LOGT06.. GP04-055, GP04-16-055-DC
MCTR13.00XM25-15 13 25 211.8 56 245 LOGT06... GP04-055, GP04-16-055-DC
MCTR13.49XU25.4-15 13.49 25.4 211.8 56 245 LOGT06.. GP04-055, GP04-16-055-DC
MCTR13.50XM25-15 13.5 25 211.8 56 245 LOGT06... GP04-055, GP04-16-055-DC
MCTR14.00XM25-15 14 25 227 56 245 TOHT07... GP05-060, GP05-18-060-DC
MCTR14.27XU25.4-15 14.27 25.4 227 56 261 TOHT07.. GP05-060, GP05-18-060-DC
MCTR14.50XM25-15 14.5 25 227 56 262 TOHT07... GP05-060, GP05-18-060-DC
MCTR15.00XM25-15 15 25 242 56 278 TOHT07... GP05-060, GP05-18-060-DC
MCTR15.88XU25.4-15 15.88 25.4 242 56 279 TOHT07.. GP05-060, GP05-18-060-DC
MCTR16.00XM25A-15 16 25 257.2 56 294 TOHT08... GP05-075, GP05-18-075-DC
MCTR16.50XM25A-15 16.5 25 257.2 56 294 TOHT08... GP05-075, GP05-18-075-DC
MCTR17.00XM25A-15 17 25 272.2 56 310 TOHT08... GP05-075, GP05-18-075-DC
MCTR17.45XU25.4A-15 17.45 25.4 272.2 56 310 TOHT08.. GP05-075, GP05-18-075-DC
MCTR17.50XM25A-15 17.5 25 272.2 56 310 TOHT08... GP05-075, GP05-18-075-DC
MCTR18.00XM25A-15 18 25 287.2 56 327 TOHT08... GP05-075, GP05-18-075-DC
MCTR18.24XU25.4-15 18.24 25.4 288 56 327 TOHT09.. GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC
MCTR18.50XM25-15 18.5 25 288 56 327 TOHT09... GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC
MCTR18.64XU25.4-15 18.64 25.4 288 56 327 TOHT09.. GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC
MCTR19.00XM25-15 19 25 303 56 343 TOHT09... GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC
MCTR19.05XU25.4-15 19.05 25.4 303 56 343 TOHT09.. GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC
MCTR19.50XM25-15 19.5 25 303 56 343 TOHT09... GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC
MCTR19.94XU31.75-15 19.94 31.75 318 60 360 TOHT09.. GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC
MCTR20.00XM32-15 20 32 318 60 360 TOHT09... GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC
MCTR20.62XU31.75-15 20.62 31.75 318.2 60 360 TOHT10.. GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC
MCTR21.00XM32-15 21 32 333.2 60 376 TOHT10... GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC
MCTR22.00XM32-15 22 32 348.4 60 393 TOHT11... GP06-100, GP06-20-100-DC
MCTR22.23XU31.75-15 22.23 31.75 348.4 60 393 TOHT11.. GP06-100, GP06-20-100-DC
MCTR23.00XM32-15 23 32 363.4 60 409 TOHT11... GP06-100, GP06-20-100-DC
MCTR23.80XU31.75-15 23.8 31.75 378.4 60 426 TOHT11.. GP06-100, GP06-20-100-DC
MCTR24.00XM32-15 24 32 378.4 60 426 TOHT11... GP06-100, GP06-20-100-DC
MCTR25.00XM32-15 25 32 393.4 60 442 TOHT11... GP06-100, GP06-20-100-DC
MCTR25.40XU31.75-15 25.4 31.75 393.7 60 442 TOHT12.. GP06, GP06-20-120-DC
MCTR26.00XM40-15 26 40 408.7 70 459 TOHT12... GP06, GP06-20-120-DC
MCTR26.97XU31.75X-15 26.97 31.75 423.7 60 475 TOHT12.. GP06, GP06-20-120-DC
MCTR27.00XM40-15 27 40 423.7 70 475 TOHT12... GP06, GP06-20-120-DC
MCTR28.00XM40-15 28 40 423.7 70 477 TOHT12... GP06, GP06-20-120-DC
MCTR L/D=15
w w w . u n i t a c . c o . j p
Dr i l l  body for  lathes and machin ing centers,  L/D = 15, Tool  d iameter ø12 -  ø28 mm
  (Max. drilling depth)

11
D
C
LSLF
LU
DC
ON
MS
h6
DC
28.58 - 40 0 / - 0.07 + 0.05 / - 0.1
MCTR28.58... - MCTR29... CSTB-2.5 T-8F CSTB-2.2 T-7F CSTB-2.2 T-7F SR34-508 T-7F
MCTR30... - MCTR33... CSTB-2.5 T-8F CSTB-2.5 T-8F CSTB-2.5 T-8F SR34-508 T-7F
MCTR34... - MCTR40... CSTB-2.5 T-8F CSTB-2.5 T-8F CSTB-2.5 T-8F CSTB-3S T-9F
DC DCONMS LU LS LF
MCTR28.58XFU31.75-15 28.58 31.75 437.6 69 505 FBM07**-C, FBM06**-I, FBH06**-P GP06, GP06-20-120-DC
MCTR29.00XFM40-15 29 40 437.6 69 505 FBM07**-C, FBM06**-I, FBH06**-P GP06, GP06-20-120-DC
MCTR30.00XFM40-15 30 40 467.9 69 538 FBM07**-C, FBM07**-I, FBH08**-P GP06, GP06-20-120-DC
MCTR31.00XFM40-15 31 40 467.9 69 538 FBM07**-C, FBM07**-I, FBH08**-P  GP06, GP06-20-120-DC
MCTR31.75XFU31.75-15 31.75 31.75 483 69 555 FBM07**-C, FBM07**-I, FBH08**-P GP06, GP06-20-120-DC
MCTR32.00XFM40-15 32 40 483 69 555 FBM07**-C, FBM07**-I, FBH08**-P  GP06, GP06-20-120-DC
MCTR33.00XFM40-15 33 40 498.1 69 571 FBM07**-C, FBM07**-I, FBH08**-P  GP06, GP06-20-120-DC
MCTR34.00XFM40-15 34 40 513 69 588 FBM07**-C, FBM07**-I, FBH08**-P GP07, GP07-20-120-DC
MCTR34.93XFU31.75-15 34.93 31.75 528.1 69 603 FBM07**-C, FBM07**-I, FBH08**-P GP07, GP07-20-120-DC
MCTR35.00XFM40-15 35 40 528.1 69 603 FBM07**-C, FBM07**-I, FBH08**-P  GP07, GP07-20-120-DC
MCTR36.00XFM40-15 36 40 543.1 69 621 FBM08**-C, FBM07**-I, FBH08**-P  GP07, GP07-20-120-DC
MCTR37.00XFM40-15 37 40 558 69 636 FBM08**-C, FBM07**-I, FBH08**-P GP07, GP07-20-120-DC
MCTR38.00XFM40-15 38 40 573.1 69 654 FBM08**-C, FBM07**-I, FBH08**-P GP07, GP07-20-120-DC
MCTR38.10XFU31.75-15 38.1 31.75 588.4 69 669 FBM08**-C, FBM07**-I, FBH09**-P GP08, GP08-25-155-DC
MCTR39.00XFM40-15 39 40 588.4 69 669 FBM08**-C, FBM07**-I, FBH09**-P GP08, GP08-25-155-DC
MCTR40.00XFM40-15 40 40 603.3 69 687 FBM08**-C, FBM07**-I, FBH09**-P GP08, GP08-25-155-DC
MCTR-F L/D=15
New
New
New

Note: The drill body surface is blackened for corrosion resistance and may appear uneven.
This, however, will not affect the performance of the drill.
Recommended torque（N・m）for clamping： SR34-508=0.9, CSTB-2.2=1, CSTB-2.5=1.3, CSTB-3S=2.3
Inserts → P.24, Guide pads → P.25Reference pages:
12 TRI-DRILL
TRI-DRILL
D
C LU
LSLF
DC
ON
M
Sh
6
DC DCONMS LU LS LF
MCTR12.00XM20-20 12 20 261.8 50 290 LOGT06... GP04-055, GP04-16-055-DC
MCTR12.50XM20-20 12.5 20 261.8 50 291 LOGT06... GP04-055, GP04-16-055-DC
MCTR13.00XM25-20 13 25 281.8 56 315 LOGT06... GP04-055, GP04-16-055-DC
MCTR13.50XM25-20 13.5 25 281.8 56 315 LOGT06... GP04-055, GP04-16-055-DC
MCTR14.00XM25-20 14 25 302 56 336 TOHT07... GP05-060, GP05-18-060-DC
MCTR14.50XM25-20 14.5 25 302 56 337 TOHT07... GP05-060, GP05-18-060-DC
MCTR15.00XM25-20 15 25 322 56 358 TOHT07... GP05-060, GP05-18-060-DC
MCTR12...-MCTR13.5... SR10503833L040 T-7F CSPB-2L043 IP-6F
MCTR14...-MCTR15... SR14-560/S T-8F SR34-508 T-7F
øDc
12 - 15 0 / - 0.07 + 0.05 / - 0.1

Recommended torque（N・m）for clamping： CSPB-2L043=0.7, SR34-508=0.9, SR14-560/S=1.2, SR10503833L040=1.3
Inserts → P.23, Guide pads → P.25Reference pages:
13
D
C
LS
DC
ON
MS
h6
LU
LF
DC
12 - 28 0 / - 0.07 + 0.05 / - 0.1
DC DCONMS LU LS LF
MCTR12.00XM20-25 12 20 326.8 50 355 LOGT06... GP04-055, GP04-16-055-DC
MCTR12.50XM20-25 12.5 20 326.8 50 356 LOGT06... GP04-055, GP04-16-055-DC
MCTR12.70XU25.4-25 12.7 25.4 326.8 56 359 LOGT06.. GP04-055, GP04-16-055-DC
MCTR13.00XM25-25 13 25 351.8 56 385 LOGT06... GP04-055, GP04-16-055-DC
MCTR13.49XU25.4-25 13.49 25.4 351.8 56 385 LOGT06.. GP04-055, GP04-16-055-DC
MCTR13.50XM25-25 13.5 25 351.8 56 385 LOGT06... GP04-055, GP04-16-055-DC
MCTR14.00XM25-25 14 25 377 56 411 TOHT07... GP05-060, GP05-18-060-DC
MCTR14.27XU25.4-25 14.27 25.4 377 56 411 TOHT07.. GP05-060, GP05-18-060-DC
MCTR14.50XM25-25 14.5 25 377 56 412 TOHT07... GP05-060, GP05-18-060-DC
MCTR15.00XM25-25 15 25 402 56 438 TOHT07... GP05-060, GP05-18-060-DC
MCTR15.88XU25.4-25 15.88 25.4 402 56 439 TOHT07.. GP05-060, GP05-18-060-DC
MCTR16.00XM25A-25 16 25 427.2 56 464 TOHT08... GP05-075, GP05-18-075-DC
MCTR16.50XM25A-25 16.5 25 427.2 56 464 TOHT08... GP05-075, GP05-18-075-DC
MCTR17.00XM25A-25 17 25 452.2 56 490 TOHT08... GP05-075, GP05-18-075-DC
MCTR17.45XU25.4A-25 17.45 25.4 452.2 56 490 TOHT08.. GP05-075, GP05-18-075-DC
MCTR17.50XM25A-25 17.5 25 452.2 56 490 TOHT08... GP05-075, GP05-18-075-DC
MCTR18.00XM25A-25 18 25 477.2 56 517 TOHT08... GP05-075, GP05-18-075-DC
MCTR18.24XU25.4-25 18.24 25.4 478 56 517 TOHT09.. GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC
MCTR18.50XM25-25 18.5 25 478 56 517 TOHT09... GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC
MCTR18.64XU25.4-25 18.64 25.4 478 56 517 TOHT09.. GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC
MCTR19.00XM25-25 19 25 503 56 543 TOHT09... GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC
MCTR19.05XU25.4-25 19.05 25.4 503 56 543 TOHT09.. GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC
MCTR19.50XM25-25 19.5 25 503 56 543 TOHT09... GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC
MCTR19.94XU31.75-25 19.94 31.75 528 60 570 TOHT09.. GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC
MCTR20.00XM32-25 20 32 528 60 570 TOHT09... GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC
MCTR20.62XU31.75-25 20.62 31.75 528.2 60 570 TOHT10.. GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC
MCTR21.00XM32-25 21 32 553.2 60 596 TOHT10... GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC
MCTR22.00XM32-25 22 32 578.4 60 623 TOHT11... GP06-100, GP06-20-100-DC
MCTR22.23XU31.75-25 22.23 31.75 578.4 60 623 TOHT11.. GP06-100, GP06-20-100-DC
MCTR23.00XM32-25 23 32 603.4 60 649 TOHT11... GP06-100, GP06-20-100-DC
MCTR23.80XU31.75-25 23.8 31.75 628.4 60 676 TOHT11.. GP06-100, GP06-20-100-DC
MCTR24.00XM32-25 24 32 628.4 60 676 TOHT11... GP06-100, GP06-20-100-DC
MCTR25.00XM32-25 25 32 653.4 60 702 TOHT11... GP06-100, GP06-20-100-DC
MCTR25.40XU31.75-25 25.4 31.75 653.7 60 702 TOHT12.. GP06, GP06-20-120-DC
MCTR26.00XM40-25 26 40 678.7 70 729 TOHT12... GP06, GP06-20-120-DC
MCTR26.97XU31.75X-25 26.97 31.75 703.7 60 755 TOHT12.. GP06, GP06-20-120-DC
MCTR27.00XM40-25 27 40 703.7 70 755 TOHT12... GP06, GP06-20-120-DC
MCTR28.00XM40-25 28 40 703.7 70 757 TOHT12... GP06, GP06-20-120-DC
MCTR L/D=25
w w w . u n i t a c . c o . j p
  (Max. drilling depth)
Dri l l  body for  lathes and machin ing centers,  L/D = 25, Tool  d iameter ø12 -  ø28 mm

Recommended torque（N・m）for clamping： CSPB-2L043=0.7, SR34-506=0.9, SR34-508=0.9, SR14-560/S=1.2, SR10503833L040=1.3,
SR14-571/S=3.2, SR14-506=4.8
Inserts → P.23, Guide pads → P.25Reference pages:
15
D
C
LSLF
LU
DC
ON
MS
h6
DC
28.58 - 38.1 0 / - 0.07 + 0.05 / - 0.1
DC DCONMS LU LS LF
MCTR28.58XFU31.75-25 28.58 31.75 727.6 69 795 FBM07**-C, FBM06**-I, FBH06**-P GP06, GP06-20-120-DC
MCTR30.00XFM40-25 30 40 777.9 69 848 FBM07**-C, FBM07**-I, FBH08**-P  GP06, GP06-20-120-DC
MCTR31.75XFU31.75-25 31.75 31.75 803 69 875 FBM07**-C, FBM07**-I, FBH08**-P GP06, GP06-20-120-DC
MCTR34.93XFU31.75-25 34.93 31.75 878.1 69 953 FBM07**-C, FBM07**-I, FBH08**-P GP07, GP07-20-120-DC
MCTR38.10XFU31.75-25 38.1 31.75 978.4 69 1059 FBM08**-C, FBM07**-I, FBH09**-P GP08, GP08-25-155-DC
MCTR28... CSTB-2.5 T-8F CSTB-2.2 T-7F CSTB-2.2 T-7F SR34-508 T-7F
MCTR30... - MCTR31... CSTB-2.5 T-8F CSTB-2.5 T-8F CSTB-2.5 T-8F SR34-508 T-7F
MCTR34... - MCTR38... CSTB-2.5 T-8F CSTB-2.5 T-8F CSTB-2.5 T-8F CSTB-3S T-9F
MCTR-F L/D=25

16 TRI-DRILL
TRI-DRILL
D
C
LS
LU
LF
D
C
O
N
M
S
h6
DC DCONMS LU LS LF
MCTRCH14.00XM25-25 14 25 377 56 411 TOHT07... GP05-060, GP05-18-060-DC 36
MCTRCH14.68XU25.4-25 14.68 25.4 377 56 412 TOHT07... GP05-060, GP05-18-060-DC 36
MCTRCH15.00XM25-25 15 25 402 56 438 TOHT07... GP05-060, GP05-18-060-DC 36
MCTRCH15.06XU25.4-25 15.06 25.4 402 56 438 TOHT07... GP05-060, GP05-18-060-DC 36
MCTRCH16.00XM25A-25 16 25 427.2 56 464 TOHT08... GP05-075, GP05-18-075-DC 36
MCTRCH18.00XM25A-25 18 25 477.2 56 517 TOHT08... GP05-075, GP05-18-075-DC 36
MCTRCH18.24XU25.4-25 18.24 25.4 478 56 517 TOHT09... GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC 40
MCTRCH18.64XU25.4-25 18.64 25.4 478 56 517 TOHT09... GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC 40
MCTRCH19.00XM25-25 19 25 503 56 543 TOHT09... GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC 40
MCTRCH20.00XM32-25 20 32 528 60 570 TOHT09... GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC 40
MCTRCH23.00XM32-25 23 32 603.4 60 649 TOHT11... GP06-100, GP06-20-100-DC 40
MCTRCH23.80XU31.75-25 23.8 31.75 628.4 60 676 TOHT11... GP06-100, GP06-20-100-DC 40
MCTRCH24.00XM32-25 24 32 628.4 60 676 TOHT11... GP06-100, GP06-20-100-DC 40
MCTRCH28.00XM40-25 28 40 703.7 70 757 TOHT12... GP06, GP06-20-120-DC 40
DC
14 - 28 0 / - 0.09 + 0.05 / - 0.12
MCTRCH14... - MCTRCH20... SR14-560/S T-8F SR34-508 T-7F
MCTRCH23... - MCTRCH24... SR14-571/S T-10/5 SR34-508 T-7F

DC
ON
M
Sg6
D
C
DC
ON
M
SLS
x
L
LU
OAL
DC L DCONMS LU OAL LS x
TRLG12.00X800-U03 12 800 19.05 713.8 801.8 70 18 U03 LOGT06... GP04-055, GP04-16-055-DC
TRLG12.00X800-22 12 800 20 733.8 801.8 50 18 22 LOGT06... GP04-055, GP04-16-055-DC
TRLG12.00X1000-U03 12 1000 19.05 913.8 1001.8 70 18 U03 LOGT06... GP04-055, GP04-16-055-DC
TRLG12.00X1000-22 12 1000 20 933.8 1001.8 50 18 22 LOGT06... GP04-055, GP04-16-055-DC
TRLG12.00X1650-U03 12 1650 19.05 1563.8 1651.8 70 18 U03 LOGT06... GP04-055, GP04-16-055-DC
TRLG12.00X1650-22 12 1650 20 1583.8 1651.8 50 18 22 LOGT06... GP04-055, GP04-16-055-DC
TRLG12.70X1219-U04 12.7 1219 25.4 1131.8 1220.8 70 19 U04 LOGT06.. GP04-055, GP04-16-055-DC
TRLG12.70X1524-U04 12.7 1524 25.4 1436.8 1525.8 70 19 U04 LOGT06.. GP04-055, GP04-16-055-DC
TRLG13.00X800-U04 13 800 25.4 711.8 801.8 70 20 U04 LOGT06... GP04-055, GP04-16-055-DC
TRLG13.00X800-23 13 800 25 725.8 801.8 56 20 23 LOGT06... GP04-055, GP04-16-055-DC
TRLG13.00X1000-U04 13 1000 25.4 911.8 1001.8 70 20 U04 LOGT06... GP04-055, GP04-16-055-DC
TRLG13.00X1000-23 13 1000 25 925.8 1001.8 56 20 23 LOGT06... GP04-055, GP04-16-055-DC
TRLG13.00X1650-U04 13 1650 25.4 1561.8 1651.8 70 20 U04 LOGT06... GP04-055, GP04-16-055-DC
TRLG13.00X1650-23 13 1650 25 1575.8 1651.8 56 20 23 LOGT06... GP04-055, GP04-16-055-DC
TRLG13.49X1219-U04 13.49 1219 25.4 1130.8 1220.8 70 20 U04 LOGT06.. GP04-055, GP04-16-055-DC
TRLG13.49X1527-U04 13.49 1527 25.4 1438.8 1528.8 70 20 U04 LOGT06.. GP04-055, GP04-16-055-DC
TRLG14.00X800-23 14 800 25 725 802 56 21 23 TOHT07... GP05-060, GP05-18-060-DC
TRLG14.00X800-U04 14 800 25.4 711 802 70 21 U04 TOHT07... GP05-060, GP05-18-060-DC
TRLG14.00X1000-23 14 1000 25 925 1002 56 21 23 TOHT07... GP05-060, GP05-18-060-DC
TRLG14.00X1000-U04 14 1000 25.4 911 1002 70 21 U04 TOHT07... GP05-060, GP05-18-060-DC
TRLG14.00X1650-23 14 1650 25 1575 1652 56 21 23 TOHT07... GP05-060, GP05-18-060-DC
TRLG14.00X1650-U04 14 1650 25.4 1561 1652 70 21 U04 TOHT07... GP05-060, GP05-18-060-DC
TRLG14.50X800-23 14.5 800 25 724 802 56 22 23 TOHT07... GP05-060, GP05-18-060-DC
TRLG14.50X800-U04 14.5 800 25.4 710 802 70 22 U04 TOHT07... GP05-060, GP05-18-060-DC
TRLG14.50X1000-23 14.5 1000 25 924 1002 56 22 23 TOHT07... GP05-060, GP05-18-060-DC
TRLG14.50X1000-U04 14.5 1000 25.4 910 1002 70 22 U04 TOHT07... GP05-060, GP05-18-060-DC
TRLG14.50X1650-23 14.5 1650 25 1574 1652 56 22 23 TOHT07... GP05-060, GP05-18-060-DC
TRLG14.50X1650-U04 14.5 1650 25.4 1560 1652 70 22 U04 TOHT07... GP05-060, GP05-18-060-DC
TRLG15.00X800-23 15 800 25 723 802 56 23 23 TOHT07... GP05-060, GP05-18-060-DC
TRLG15.00X800-U04 15 800 25.4 709 802 70 23 U04 TOHT07... GP05-060, GP05-18-060-DC
TRLG15.00X1000-23 15 1000 25 923 1002 56 23 23 TOHT07... GP05-060, GP05-18-060-DC
TRLG15.00X1000-U04 15 1000 25.4 909 1002 70 23 U04 TOHT07... GP05-060, GP05-18-060-DC
TRLG15.00X1650-23 15 1650 25 1573 1652 56 23 23 TOHT07... GP05-060, GP05-18-060-DC
TRLG15.00X1650-U04 15 1650 25.4 1559 1652 70 23 U04 TOHT07... GP05-060, GP05-18-060-DC
TRLG16.00X800-23A 16 800 25 722.2 802.2 56 24 23 TOHT08... GP05-075, GP05-18-075-DC
TRLG16.00X800-U04A 16 800 25.4 708.2 802.2 70 24 U04 TOHT08... GP05-075, GP05-18-075-DC
TRLG16.00X1000-23A 16 1000 25 922.2 1002.2 56 24 23 TOHT08... GP05-075, GP05-18-075-DC
TRLG16.00X1000-U04A 16 1000 25.4 908.2 1002.2 70 24 U04 TOHT08... GP05-075, GP05-18-075-DC
TRLG16.00X1500-23A 16 1500 25 1422.2 1502.2 56 24 23 TOHT08... GP05-075, GP05-18-075-DC
TRLG16.00X1500-U04A 16 1500 25.4 1408.2 1502.2 70 24 U04 TOHT08... GP05-075, GP05-18-075-DC
TRLG
Driver code
Dri l l  body for  gundr i l l  machines,  Tool  d iameters ø12 -  ø28 mm
Designation Driver code Insert Guide pad
14 ≤ DC ≤ 28
12 ≤ DC ≤ 13
19
DC L DCONMS LU OAL LS x
TRLG17.00X800-23A 17 800 25 721.2 802.2 56 25 23 TOHT08... GP05-075, GP05-18-075-DC
TRLG17.00X800-U04A 17 800 25.4 707.2 802.2 70 25 U04 TOHT08... GP05-075, GP05-18-075-DC
TRLG17.00X1000-23A 17 1000 25 921.2 1002.2 56 25 23 TOHT08... GP05-075, GP05-18-075-DC
TRLG17.00X1000-U04A 17 1000 25.4 907.2 1002.2 70 25 U04 TOHT08... GP05-075, GP05-18-075-DC
TRLG18.00X800-23A 18 800 25 719.2 802.2 56 27 23 TOHT08... GP05-075, GP05-18-075-DC
TRLG18.00X800-U04A 18 800 25.4 705.2 802.2 70 27 U04 TOHT08... GP05-075, GP05-18-075-DC
TRLG18.00X1000-23A 18 1000 25 919.2 1002.2 56 27 23 TOHT08... GP05-075, GP05-18-075-DC
TRLG18.00X1000-U04A 18 1000 25.4 905.2 1002.2 70 27 U04 TOHT08... GP05-075, GP05-18-075-DC
TRLG18.00X1500-23A 18 1500 25 1419.2 1502.2 56 27 23 TOHT08... GP05-075, GP05-18-075-DC
TRLG18.00X1500-U04A 18 1500 25.4 1405.2 1502.2 70 27 U04 TOHT08... GP05-075, GP05-18-075-DC
TRLG18.50X1500-23 18.5 1500 25 1420 1503 56 27 23 TOHT09... GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC
TRLG18.50X1500-U04 18.5 1500 25.4 1406 1503 70 27 U04 TOHT09... GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC
TRLG19.00X800-23 19 800 25 719 803 56 28 23 TOHT09... GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC
TRLG19.00X800-U04 19 800 25.4 705 803 70 28 U04 TOHT09... GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC
TRLG19.00X1000-23 19 1000 25 919 1003 56 28 23 TOHT09... GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC
TRLG19.00X1000-U04 19 1000 25.4 905 1003 70 28 U04 TOHT09... GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC
TRLG20.00X800-24 20 800 32 713 803 60 30 24 TOHT09... GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC
TRLG20.00X800-U05 20 800 31.75 703 803 70 30 U05 TOHT09... GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC
TRLG20.00X1000-24 20 1000 32 913 1003 60 30 24 TOHT09... GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC
TRLG20.00X1000-U05 20 1000 31.75 903 1003 70 30 U05 TOHT09... GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC
TRLG21.00X1000-24 21 1000 32 912.2 1003.2 60 31 24 TOHT10... GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC
TRLG21.00X1000-U05 21 1000 31.75 902.2 1003.2 70 31 U05 TOHT10... GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC
TRLG22.00X1000-24 22 1000 32 910.4 1003.4 60 33 24 TOHT11... GP06-100, GP06-20-100-DC
TRLG22.00X1000-U05 22 1000 31.75 900.4 1003.4 70 33 U05 TOHT11... GP06-100, GP06-20-100-DC
TRLG22.00X1500-24 22 1500 32 1410.4 1503.4 60 33 24 TOHT11... GP06-100, GP06-20-100-DC
TRLG22.00X1500-U05 22 1500 31.75 1400.4 1503.4 70 33 U05 TOHT11... GP06-100, GP06-20-100-DC
TRLG23.00X1000-24 23 1000 32 909.4 1003.4 60 34 24 TOHT11... GP06-100, GP06-20-100-DC
TRLG23.00X1000-U05 23 1000 31.75 899.4 1003.4 70 34 U05 TOHT11... GP06-100, GP06-20-100-DC
TRLG23.00X1500-24 23 1500 32 1409.4 1503.4 60 34 24 TOHT11... GP06-100, GP06-20-100-DC
TRLG23.00X1500-U05 23 1500 31.75 1399.4 1503.4 70 34 U05 TOHT11... GP06-100, GP06-20-100-DC
TRLG24.00X1000-24 24 1000 32 907.4 1003.4 60 36 24 TOHT11... GP06-100, GP06-20-100-DC
TRLG24.00X1000-U05 24 1000 31.75 897.4 1003.4 70 36 U05 TOHT11... GP06-100, GP06-20-100-DC
TRLG24.00X1500-24 24 1500 32 1407.4 1503.4 60 36 24 TOHT11... GP06-100, GP06-20-100-DC
TRLG24.00X1500-U05 24 1500 31.75 1397.4 1503.4 70 36 U05 TOHT11... GP06-100, GP06-20-100-DC
TRLG25.00X1000-24 25 1000 32 906.4 1003.4 60 37 24 TOHT11... GP06-100, GP06-20-100-DC
TRLG25.00X1000-U05 25 1000 31.75 896.4 1003.4 70 37 U05 TOHT11... GP06-100, GP06-20-100-DC
TRLG26.00X1000-25 26 1000 40 894.7 1003.7 70 39 25 TOHT12... GP06, GP06-20-120-DC
TRLG26.00X1000-U06 26 1000 38.1 894.7 1003.7 70 39 U06 TOHT12... GP06, GP06-20-120-DC
TRLG27.00X1000-25 27 1000 40 893.7 1003.7 70 40 25 TOHT12... GP06, GP06-20-120-DC
TRLG27.00X1000-U06 27 1000 38.1 893.7 1003.7 70 40 U06 TOHT12... GP06, GP06-20-120-DC
TRLG28.00X1000-25 28 1000 40 891.7 1003.7 70 42 25 TOHT12... GP06, GP06-20-120-DC
TRLG28.00X1000-U06 28 1000 38.1 891.7 1003.7 70 42 U06 TOHT12... GP06, GP06-20-120-DC
TRLG12... - TRLG13... SR10503833L040 T-7F CSPB-2L043 IP-6F
TRLG14... - TRLG20... SR14-560/S T-8F SR34-508 T-7F
TRLG21... SR34-506 T-9F SR34-508 T-7F
TRLG22... - TRLG25... SR14-571/S T-10/5 SR34-508 T-7F

LS
LS
L
DC
ON
MS
g6
OAL
D
C
O
N
M
S
DC L DCONMS LU OAL LS X
TRLGCH14.68X1830-U05 14.68 1830 31.75 1740 1832 70 22 U05 TOHT07... GP05-060, GP05-18-060-DC 36
TRLGCH15.00X1650-U04 15 1650 25.4 1559 1652 70 23 U04 TOHT07... GP05-060, GP05-18-060-DC 36
TRLGCH15.00X1650-23 15 1650 25 1573 1652 56 23 23 TOHT07... GP05-060, GP05-18-060-DC 36
TRLGCH15.06X1830-U05 15.06 1830 31.75 1739 1832 70 23 U05 TOHT07... GP05-060, GP05-18-060-DC 36
TRLGCH18.00X1650-U04A 18 1650 25.4 1555.2 1652.2 70 27 U04 TOHT08... GP05-075, GP05-18-075-DC 36
TRLGCH18.00X1650-23A 18 1650 25 1569.2 1652.2 56 27 23 TOHT08... GP05-075, GP05-18-075-DC 36
TRLGCH18.24X1830-U05 18.24 1830 31.75 1736 1833 70 27 U05 TOHT09... GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC 40
TRLGCH18.64X1830-U05 18.64 1830 31.75 1736 1833 70 27 U05 TOHT09... GP06-085, GP06-20-085-DC 40
TRLGCH23.00X1650-U05 23 1650 31.75 1549.4 1653.4 70 34 U05 TOHT11... GP06-100, GP06-20-100-DC 40
TRLGCH23.00X1650-24 23 1650 32 1559.4 1653.4 60 34 24 TOHT11... GP06-100, GP06-20-100-DC 40
TRLGCH23.42X1830-U05 23.42 1830 31.75 1729.4 1833.4 70 34 U05 TOHT11... GP06-100, GP06-20-100-DC 40
TRLGCH23.80X1830-U05 23.8 1830 31.75 1727.4 1833.4 70 36 U05 TOHT11... GP06-100, GP06-20-100-DC 40
TRLGCH24.00X1650-U05 24 1650 31.75 1547.4 1653.4 70 36 U05 TOHT11... GP06-100, GP06-20-100-DC 40
TRLGCH24.00X1650-24 24 1650 32 1557.4 1653.4 60 36 24 TOHT11... GP06-100, GP06-20-100-DC 40
DC
14.68 - 24 0 / - 0.09 + 0.05 / - 0.12
TRLGCH14... - TRLGCH18... SR14-560/S T-8F SR34-508 T-7F
TRLGCH23... - TRLGCH24... SR14-571/S T-10/5 SR34-508 T-7F
TRLGCH
Designation Guide pad Guide pad length
Guide pad length
InsertDriver code
SPARE PARTS
Designation
Insert Guide pad
Screw Wrench Screw Wrench
Recommended torque（N・m）for clamping： SR34-508=0.9, R14-560/S=1.2, SR14-571/S=3.2
Dri l l  body for  dr i l l ing cross hole appl icat ions on gun dr i l l ing machines,  Tool  d iameters ø14.68 mm - ø24 mm
Tool diameter
tolerance
Applicable tolerance range
of hole diameter
Dthr: Cross hole diameter
Guide pads
Inserts → P.23, Guide pads → P.25Reference pages:
21
DC L DCONMS LU OAL LS x
TRLG29.36X1828-FU31.75 29.36 1828 31.75 1689.6 1830.6 69 44 FU31.75 FBM07**-C, FBM06**-I, FBH06**-P GP06, GP06-20-120-DC
TRLG30.00X1000-FM40 30 1000 40 860.9 1002.9 69 45 FM40 FBM07**-C, FBM07**-I, FBH08**-P GP06, GP06-20-120-DC
TRLG30.00X1650-FM40 30 1650 40 1510.9 1652.9 69 45 FM40 FBM07**-C, FBM07**-I, FBH08**-P GP06, GP06-20-120-DC
TRLG30.00X1650-FU38.1 30 1650 38.1 1510.9 1652.9 69 45 FU38.1 FBM07**-C, FBM07**-I, FBH08**-P GP06, GP06-20-120-DC
D
C
LU
OAL

FBH090408R-G-P 38.01 - 40 9 10 4 0.8
：Line - up
Package quantity = 10 pcs.
Designation
Designation
Designation
（Centra l  inser ts）
（Intermediate inser ts）
（Per ipheral  inser ts）
■ Recommended feed rates
Feed: f (mm/rev)
For cross hole drilling, please use the new DL type
chipbreaker because the feed needs to be reduced.
25
DC F1122 FH3125 FH3135 W1 INSL S RE
GP04-055 12 - 13.99 4 16 2 5.5
GP04-16-055-DC 12 - 13.99 4 16 2 5.5
GP05-060 14 - 15.99 5 18 2.5 6
GP05-18-060-DC 14 - 15.99 5 18 2.5 6
GP05-075 16 - 18 5 18 2.5 7.5
GP05-18-075-DC 16 - 18 5 18 2.5 7.5
GP06-085 18.01 - 21 6 20 3 8.5
GP06-20-085-DC 18.01 - 21 6 20 3 8.5
GP06-100 21.01 - 25 6 20 3 10
GP06-20-100-DC 21.01 - 25 6 20 3 10
GP06 25.01 - 33 6 20 3 12
GP06-20-120-DC 25.01 - 33 6 20 3 12
GP07 33.01 - 38 7 20 3.5 12
GP07-20-120-DC 33.01 - 38 7 20 3.5 12
GP08 38.01 - 40 8 25 4.5 15.5
GP08-25-155-DC 38.01 - 40 8 25 4.5 15.5
GP04,05, 06, 07, 08
INSL
S
RE